George Fox University Invitational

Dates: Oct 5-6, 2019

Round: 2
RESULTS
Par: 72 Yardage: 6551

Pos.

~N~No o WN R

School

George Fox
Pacific Lutheran
Willamette
Linfield
Pomona-Pitzer
Whitman
Pacific OR

Rnd 1

296
291
299
314
310
319
339

Rnd 2

295
306
301
298
304
303
320

Total

501
597
600
612
614
622
659

To Par

+15
+21
+24
+36
+38
+46
+83
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George Fox University Invitational
Dates: Oct 5-6, 2019

Round: 2
RESULTS
Par: 72 Yardage: 6551

Pos.

T4
T24
T29

T6
T8
10
17
T31

T4
T11
27
36

T8
T11
T19
T21
35

T6
T14
23
T24
T24

T14
16
18
T29
T 40

T19
T33
T33
37
38

School

George Fox
Joshua Lackey
Clayton Rajewich
Mason Koch
Dante Heitschmidt
Caleb Fernandez

Pacific Lutheran
Jared Beals
Ryan Pearson
Alex Nelson
Gunner Nielsen
Luke Rockwell

Willamette

Alex Weirth

Andrew Kibbee

Austin Davis

Carlos Cortes-Dequidt
Tyler Shreve

Linfield

Matthew McClure
Carson Linville
Walter Sherry
Elih Waltermeyer
Ahron Abraham

Pomona-Pitzer
Owen Rosebeck
Jack Carrigan
David Song
Seth Pope

Sam Sawyers

Whitman

Tom Hoyne

Max Ray-Kiel

lan Scarborough
Luc Birchfield
Charles Schneider

Pacific OR
Matthew Zaback
Braden Ash
Bryce Krautstrunk
Brian Parker
Kaylan Ha

Rnd 1

296
74
71
75
76
82

291
72
71
74
74
86

299
72
75
75
7
84

314
72
79
81
82
87

310
72
80
79
81
79

319
7
80
79
83
89

339
83
83
84
89
94

Rnd 2

295
70
74
71
83
80

306
75
7
76
80
78

301
71
71
76
83
85

298
76
72
75
75
80

304
75
72
79
78
80

303
75
73
76
79
91

320
73
83
82
83
82

Total

591
144
145
146
159
162

597
147
148
150
154
164

600
143
146
151
160
169

612
148
151
156
157
167

614
147
152
158
159
159

622
152
153
155
162
180

659
156
166
166
172
176

To Par

+15
E
+1
+2
+15
+18

+21
+3
+4
+6
+10
+20

+24
-1
+2
+7
+16
+25

+36
+4
+7
+12
+13
+23

+38
+3
+8
+14
+15
+15

+46
+8
+9
+11
+18
+36

+83
+12
+22
+22
+28
+32
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George Fox University Invitational
Dates: Oct 5-6, 2019

Round: 2
RESULTS

Par: 72 Yardage: 6551

Pos.

T11
T21
28
T31
39
T 40
42
43

Name

Jordan Lau
Mitchell Dover
Matthew Brandt
Connor Kern
Matthew Bowman
Dylan Wilcox
Hayden Ledvina
Alan Tom

School

Pacific Lutheran
Pacific Lutheran
Pacific OR
Pacific Lutheran
Whitman
Linfield

George Fox
Pomona-Pitzer

Rnd 1

77
78
81
86
88
88
108
80

Rnd 2

74
79
80
78
90
92
102
WD

Total

151
157
161
164
178
180
210
143

To Par

+7

+13
+17
+20
+34
+36
+66
+19

» BIRDIEFIRE
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Dates: Oct 5-6, 2019

Round: 2
RESULTS

Par: 72 Yardage: 6551

George Fox University Invitational

Pos.

~N~No o WN R

Pos.

A WNBE

10
11

14

16
17
18
19

Top 20 Teams
George Fox

Pacific Lutheran

Willamette
Linfield
Pomona-Pitzer
Whitman
Pacific OR

Top 20 Players

Alex Weirth
Joshua Lackey
Clayton Rajewich
Andrew Kibbee
Mason Koch
Jared Beals
Owen Rosebeck
Ryan Pearson
Matthew McClure
Alex Nelson
*Jordan Lau
Carson Linville
Austin Davis
Jack Carrigan
Tom Hoyne

Max Ray-Kiel
Gunner Nielsen
lan Scarborough
Walter Sherry
Matthew Zaback

School

Willamette
George Fox
George Fox
Willamette
George Fox
Pacific Lutheran
Pomona-Pitzer
Pacific Lutheran
Linfield

Pacific Lutheran
Pacific Lutheran
Linfield
Willamette
Pomona-Pitzer
Whitman
Whitman

Pacific Lutheran
Whitman
Linfield

Pacific OR

Rnd 1

296
291
299
314
310
319
339

Rnd 1

72
74
71
75
75
72
72
71
72
74
77
79
75
80
77
80
74
79
81
83

Rnd 2

295
306
301
298
304
303
320

Rnd 2

71
70
74
71
71
75
75
7
76
76
74
72
76
72
75
73
80
76
75
73

Total

501
597
600
612
614
622
659

Total

143
144
145
146
146
147
147
148
148
150
151
151
151
152
152
153
154
155
156
156

To Par

+15
+21
+24
+36
+38
+46
+83

To Par

-1
E
+1
+2
+2
+3
+3
+4
+4
+6
+7
+7
+7
+8
+8
+9
+10
+11
+12
+12

» BIRDIEFIRE
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George Fox University Invitational

Dates: Oct 5-6, 2019

Team Statistics

PAR 3 SCORING

Linfield

Whitman
Pomona-Pitzer
Willamette
George Fox
Pacific OR
Pacific Lutheran
PAR 4 SCORING

George Fox
Pomona-Pitzer
Pacific Lutheran
Linfield
Willamette
Whitman

Pacific OR

PAR 5 SCORING

Linfield

George Fox
Willamette
Pacific Lutheran
Whitman
Pomona-Pitzer
Pacific OR

3.40
3.53
3.53
3.60
3.60
3.67
3.67

4.17
4.18
4.22
4.23
4.27
4.37
4.42

4.87
4.93
5.07
5.20
5.27
5.33
5.53

+6
+8
+8
+9
+9
+10
+10

+10
+11
+13
+14
+16
+22
+25

EAGLES

Willamette
Linfield
George Fox
BIRDIES

Willamette
George Fox
Linfield

Pacific Lutheran
Pomona-Pitzer
Pacific OR
Whitman

PARS

Pacific Lutheran
Whitman
Linfield

George Fox
Willamette
Pomona-Pitzer
Pacific OR

[

12
12
10
10
10

53
52
52
50
48
48
44
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George Fox University Invitational

Dates: Oct 5-6, 2019

Round: 2
RESULTS

*Individual
Par: 72 Yardage: 6551

Pos.

A OwWN PR

10
11

14

16
17
18
19

21

23
24

27
28
29

31

33

35
36
37
38
39
40

42
42

Name

Alex Weirth
Joshua Lackey
Clayton Rajewich
Andrew Kibbee
Mason Koch
Jared Beals
Owen Rosebeck
Ryan Pearson
Matthew McClure
Alex Nelson
*Jordan Lau
Carson Linville
Austin Davis
Jack Carrigan
Tom Hoyne

Max Ray-Kiel
Gunner Nielsen
lan Scarborough
Walter Sherry
Matthew Zaback
*Mitchell Dover
Elih Waltermeyer
David Song

Seth Pope

Dante Heitschmidt
Sam Sawyers
Carlos Cortes-Dequidt
*Matthew Brandt
Caleb Fernandez
Luc Birchfield
*Connor Kern
Luke Rockwell
Braden Ash
Bryce Krautstrunk
Ahron Abraham
Tyler Shreve
Brian Parker
Kaylan Ha
*Matthew Bowman
*Dylan Wilcox
Charles Schneider
*Alan Tom
*Hayden Ledvina

School

Willamette
George Fox
George Fox
Willamette
George Fox
Pacific Lutheran
Pomona-Pitzer
Pacific Lutheran
Linfield

Pacific Lutheran
Pacific Lutheran
Linfield
Willamette
Pomona-Pitzer
Whitman
Whitman
Pacific Lutheran
Whitman
Linfield

Pacific OR
Pacific Lutheran
Linfield
Pomona-Pitzer
Pomona-Pitzer
George Fox
Pomona-Pitzer
Willamette
Pacific OR
George Fox
Whitman
Pacific Lutheran
Pacific Lutheran
Pacific OR
Pacific OR
Linfield
Willamette
Pacific OR
Pacific OR
Whitman
Linfield
Whitman
Pomona-Pitzer
George Fox

Rnd 1

72
74
71
75
75
72
72
71
72
74
7
79
75
80
i
80
74
79
81
83
78
82
79
81
76
79
i
81
82
83
86
86
83
84
87
84
89
94
88
88
89
80
108

Rnd 2

71
70
74
71
71
75
75
77
76
76
74
72
76
72
75
73
80
76
75
73
79
75
79
78
83
80
83
80
80
79
78
78
83
82
80
85
83
82
90
92
91
WD
102

Total

143
144
145
146
146
147
147
148
148
150
151
151
151
152
152
153
154
155
156
156
157
157
158
159
159
159
160
161
162
162
164
164
166
166
167
169
172
176
178
180
180
143
210

» BIRDIEFIRE

To Par

-1

E
+1
+2
+2
+3
+3
+4
+4
+6
+7
+7
+7
+8
+8
+9
+10
+11
+12
+12
+13
+13
+14
+15
+15
+15
+16
+17
+18
+18
+20
+20
+22
+22
+23
+25
+28
+32
+34
+36
+36
+19
+66

1



George Fox University Invitational

Dates: Oct 5-6, 2019
Player Statistics for Round 2

PAR 3 SCORING

Max Ray-Kiel
Austin Davis
David Song
Jordan Lau
Mitchell Dover
Walter Sherry
Mason Koch
Owen Rosebeck
Tom Hoyne
Matthew Zaback
Ahron Abraham
Joshua Lackey
Alex Nelson
Caleb Fernandez
Matthew Brandt

PAR 4 SCORING

Andrew Kibbee
Jack Carrigan
Clayton Rajewich
Alex Weirth
Joshua Lackey
Matthew Zaback
Carson Linville
Connor Kern
Jared Beals
Mason Koch
Ryan Pearson
Tom Hoyne
Jordan Lau
Owen Rosebeck
Max Ray-Kiel

PAR 5 SCORING

Alex Weirth
Matthew McClure
Joshua Lackey
Mason Koch
Carson Linville
Andrew Kibbee
Alex Nelson

Elih Waltermeyer
Walter Sherry
Dante Heitschmidt
Jared Beals

Luke Rockwell
Austin Davis

Max Ray-Kiel

lan Scarborough

Whitman
Willamette
Pomona-Pitzer
Pacific Lutheran
Pacific Lutheran
Linfield

George Fox
Pomona-Pitzer
Whitman
Pacific OR
Linfield

George Fox
Pacific Lutheran
George Fox
Pacific OR

Willamette
Pomona-Pitzer
George Fox
Willamette
George Fox
Pacific OR
Linfield

Pacific Lutheran
Pacific Lutheran
George Fox
Pacific Lutheran
Whitman
Pacific Lutheran
Pomona-Pitzer
Whitman

Willamette
Linfield

George Fox
George Fox
Linfield
Willamette
Pacific Lutheran
Linfield

Linfield

George Fox
Pacific Lutheran
Pacific Lutheran
Willamette
Whitman
Whitman

2.67
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.33
3.33
3.33
3.33
3.33
3.33
3.33
3.33

3.83
3.83
3.92
3.92
3.92
3.92
3.92
4.00
4.00
4.08
4.08
4.08
4.08
4.08
4.17

4.33
4.33
4.33
4.33
4.67
4.67
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00

mmmmmmm

EAGLES

Alex Weirth
Joshua Lackey
Carson Linville

BIRDIES

Mason Koch
Alex Weirth
Matthew Zaback
Andrew Kibbee
Jack Carrigan
Joshua Lackey
Alex Nelson
Jordan Lau

Max Ray-Kiel
Mitchell Dover
Elih Waltermeyer
Gunner Nielsen
Carson Linville
Walter Sherry
Ryan Pearson

PARS

Luke Rockwell
Jared Beals

Luc Birchfield
Clayton Rajewich
Carson Linville
Tom Hoyne

lan Scarborough
Elih Waltermeyer
Jordan Lau
Connor Kern
Andrew Kibbee
Walter Sherry
Owen Rosebeck
Caleb Fernandez
Sam Sawyers

Willamette
George Fox
Linfield

George Fox
Willamette
Pacific OR
Willamette
Pomona-Pitzer
George Fox
Pacific Lutheran
Pacific Lutheran
Whitman
Pacific Lutheran
Linfield

Pacific Lutheran
Linfield

Linfield

Pacific Lutheran

Pacific Lutheran
Pacific Lutheran
Whitman
George Fox
Linfield
Whitman
Whitman
Linfield

Pacific Lutheran
Pacific Lutheran
Willamette
Linfield
Pomona-Pitzer
George Fox
Pomona-Pitzer

» BIRDIEFIRE
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13
12
12
12
12
12
12
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
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George Fox University Invitational
Dates: Oct 5-6, 2019

Course Statistics
Post Round 2

Round 2 - Gearhart Golf Links

Doubl
Hol Yard e Eag Eagle Birdie Boge Doubl
e Par 5 les S S Pars ys e Other
1 4 370 3 23 13 4 2
2 4 356 4 23 11 5 3
3 4 268 2 13 20 8
4 3 217 3 14 23 3
5 4 369 6 24 6 7
6 4 348 2 30 11
7 4 339 32 7 4
8 5 487 1 13 22 7
9 4 373 1 21 18 3
10 4 361 3 27 9 4 1
11 3 262 8 27 8 1
12 4 428 1 12 19 11 1
13 5 544 8 25 6 4
14 4 371 5 28 5 4 3
15 3 122 6 28 8
16 4 349 1 25 15 1
17 4 347 8 28 4 2
18 5 640 12 24 6 2
Round 1 - Gearhart Golf Links

Doubl
Hol Yard e Eag Eagle Birdie Boge Doubl
e Par S les S S Pars ys e Other
1 4 370 2 21 16 4 2
2 4 356 3 22 15 3 1
3 4 268 1 8 21 11 2 1
4 3 217 19 22 2 1
5 4 369 3 26 9 5 2
6 4 348 4 28 8 3 1
7 4 339 1 8 21 10 3
8 5 487 1 5 17 13 7 2
9 4 373 3 20 20
10 4 361 3 20 15 5 1
11 3 262 12 29 2
12 4 428 2 16 19 6 3
13 5 544 3 24 9 7 4
14 4 371 5 26 6 6 2
15 3 122 3 31 8 1 1
16 4 349 8 21 12 2
17 4 347 3 24 13 3 1
18 5 640 1 12 20 10 3

Rnd
Avg
4.47
4.47
3.79
3.60
4.33
4.21
4.35
4.81
4.53
4.35
4.05
5.00
5.14
4.36
3.05
4.38
4.00
5.93

Rnd
Avg
4.60
4.44
4.16
3.63
4.42
4.26
4.14
5.51
4.40
4.53
3.77
4.74
5.65
4.35
3.19
4.19
4.40
6.02

Par Yards Hole
4 370 1
4 356 2
4 268 3
3 217 4
4 369 5
4 348 6
4 339 7
5 487 8
4 373 9
4 361 10
3 262 11
4 428 12
5 544 13
4 371 14
3 122 15
4 349 16
4 347 17
5 640 18
Par Yards Hole
4 370 1
4 356 2
4 268 3
3 217 4
4 369 5
4 348 6
4 339 7
5 487 8
4 373 9
4 361 10
3 262 11
4 428 12
5 544 13
4 371 14
3 122 15
4 349 16
4 347 17
5 640 18
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